Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

06955079

Name of Company

Skills for Logistics (Enterprises} Limited

|/ We
Paul Stanley, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY

Paul W Barber, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY

the liquidator{s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 09 February 2015

'

Signed Date 09 February 2015

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

340 Deansgate
Manchester Insolv
M3 4LY
"A416S7BN*
A25

13/02/2015 #251
Ref SK023CVL/PS/PB/DA/STWI/CSM COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

FRIDAY




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Skills for Logistics (Enterprises) Limited

on the 9 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Claroluta. o un W

Signed /’@

Dated < F@/’:A upA T Lot




Skills for Logistics (Enterprises) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 February 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge®

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 1,830 47 1,614 47
VAT Refund 82505 82505
Cash at Bank 2,450 00 2,450 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,889 52

Signature w/ Date ?/ Z{Jf

N




Skills for Logistics (Enterpnises) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 February 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realse
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) 4,889 52
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,889 52
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,889 52
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,889 52
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,889 52
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,889 52
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Skills for Logsstics 6,000 GO
6,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (1,110 48)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,11048)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,210 48)

Signature Cgﬁ Date _7/’2(( f




Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Skills for Logistics (Enterprises) Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name

£

CS00 @Skills for Logistics
12 Warren Yard
Warren Park
Miiton Keynes
MK12 5NW

6,000 00

1 Entries Totalling

6,000 00

@ - Denotes assotiate creditor

Signature yﬂ(

N -
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010

06 February 2015 16 21




02 91 §10Z Alerugad 90 0102 12A 08 Sdl L j0 1 afed

Z ainmeubilg

00k Buijejo) saujug |
a0l 0 00l 0 MNG ZLMW ‘Ssufay UOJIIN 'YJed USLBAA ‘PIBA UBLIBAA ZL sonsiBo 4oy s|iyS  DOSH
|ejol BYyio 4316 Jaid Ssalppy ameN Aoy

slapjoyaieys - o
paywi (sasudisjug) sansibo 104 s|Ns
d11 {lenua)) souhe] saiqbag




